
AGUSAN DEL NORTE ELECTRIC COOPERATIVE, INC. 
Km. 2, J.C. Aquino Avenue, 8600 Butuan City, Philippines 
Email: anecocentral@yahoo.com 
Tel Nos.: (085) 341-7935; 342-1790 
Telefax: (085) 342-6000 

 

INVITATION TO BID 
 

The Agusan del Norte Electric Cooperative, Inc. (ANECO), through its Bids and Awards Committee (BAC), invites 
prospective bidders to apply for eligibility and subsequently bid for the PROCUREMENT OF 20/25/33MVA 
POWER TRANSFORMER FOR AMPAYON SUBSTATION: 

 

ITEM PARTICULAR 
APPROVED BUDGET FOR THE 

CONTRACT (ABC) 
BID FEE 

SOURCE OF 
FUND 

1 
20/25/33MVA POWER TRANSFORMER 
FOR AMPAYON SUBSTATION 

Php 23,500,000.00 23,500.00 

Reinvestment 
for 

Sustainable 
CAPEX 

 
Note: Bids received in excess of the ABC shall be automatically rejected during bid opening 

 
Prospective bidders are requested to be guided of the schedules below (6 Weeks): 

Publication September 28, 2017 (Thursday) 

Submission of Accreditation Requirement 
September 29 – October 5, 2017, 8:00-5:00pm @ ANECO 
Central Office 

Issuance of Qualified Bidders & Bidding 
Documents 

September 29 – October 5, 2017, 8:00-5:00pm @ ANECO 
Central Office 

Pre-Bid Conference October 6, 2017 (Friday), 2:00 PM @ ANECO Central office 

Opening and Initial Evaluation of Bids October 20, 2017 (Friday), 2:00 PM @ ANECO Central office 

Post Qualification October 21-24, 2017  

Recommendation by the BAC of Lowest 
Calculated Responsive Bid to the General 
Manager 

October 25, 2017 (Wednesday) 

Board of Directors' (BODs) Approval October 28, 2017 (Saturday), during BOD Meeting 

Notice of Award To be given after  BOD’s confirmation and NEA’s approval 

 
Interested bidders may obtain information from the BAC Secretariat at ANECO Central Office and purchased a 
copy of Bidding Documents from 8:00 Am to 5:00 PM, excluding Holidays, Saturdays and Sundays upon 
submission of a Letter of Intent (LOI) to the ANECO BAC and subsequent payment of non-refundable Bid Fee. 
 
Bidders or authorized representatives who failed to attend the pre-bid conference will not be allowed to 
participate in the bidding. All bids submitted must be accompanied by a bid security. ANECO assumes no 
responsibility whatsoever to compensate or indemnify bidders for any expenses or loss that they may incur in 
the preparation of their bid. ANECO also reserves the right to reject any or all bids without disclosing any reason, 
to waive any minor defects or infirmities therein and to accept such bid as may be considered most 
advantageous to the cooperative. 

 
 

(Sgd.) KARREN J. FLORES 
BAC Chairperson 

 
 
Noted by: 
 

(Sgd.) JUNIE M. DY 
Officer-in-Charge 
ANECO, Inc. 


